
March Dates of Interest:

MCA’s begin March 14: the district testing schedule can be found at our website:
www.badger.k12.mn.us
>click on “About Us” 
>click on “District Testing Schedule”

Feb. 27-March 3**** Read Across America Week ****

Wed., March 1 Please be aware that area youth groups, confirmation classes and our student’s families may
have additional night-time and weekend activities during the 40-day Lent liturgical calendar
from Feb. 22 to April 8

Thurs., March 2**** Dr. Seuss’ Birthday****
Thurs., March 2 GBB Section Play-In @ 6pm or 7:45pm UMC or NTC

March 2-4 MSHSL State Wrestling Tournament @ Xcel Energy Center
Sat., March 4 Girls’ State Wrestling Tournament @ Xcel Energy Center
Sat., March 4 GBB Section Quarterfinals @ Noon or 1:45pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF
Sat., March 4 Boys’ Basketball Seeding ~ brackets published by Saturday night?

March 5-11 Celebrate National School Social Workers Recognition Week
Mon., March 6 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Greenbush; leave at 3:40pm
Mon., March 6 BBB Pigtail @ 7pm High Seed

Tues., March 7 Large Group Vocal Contest here at Badger
Tues., March 7 ECFE
Tues., March 7 GBB Section 8A Semifinals @ 6pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF

Wed., March 8 Young Author’s Conference at Northland CTC from 9:15am-2:20pm
Students in grades 5-8 interested attending should contact Ashley Duray

Wed., March 8 Please be aware that area youth groups, confirmation classes and our student’s families may
have additional night-time and weekend activities during the 40-day Lent liturgical calendar
from Feb. 22 to April 8

Thurs., March 9 BBB Play-In @ 6pm or 7:45pm UMC or NTC

Fri., March 10 Clay Busters team member registration and payment due
Fri., March 10 GBB Section 8A Championship @ 7pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF
Sat., March 11 BBB Section 8A Quarterfinals @ Noon or 1:45pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF

Sun., March 12 Daylight Savings Time Begins ~ adjust clocks ahead

Mon., March 13 School Board Meeting at 7:30pm
Mon., March 13 Softball and Track & Field ~ MSHSL Practice Start Date
Mon., March 13 BBB Section 8A Semifinals @ 6pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF

Tues., March 14 Celebrate Pi Day! The first three digits of the mathematical symbol pi is 3.14, and it
also happens to be Albert Einstein’s birthday.

Tues., March 14 No ECFE ~ Township Elections 6pm to 8pm

Wed., March 15 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Sub-Region
Wed., March 15 Please be aware that area youth groups, confirmation classes and our student’s families may

have additional night-time and weekend activities during the 40-day Lent liturgical calendar
from Feb. 22 to April 8

March 15-18 MSHSL State Girls’ Basketball Tournament

Fri., March 17 BBB Section 8A Finals @ 7pm Ralph Engelstad Arena, TRF

Mon., March 20 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at Hallock; leave at 2:45pm
Mon., March 20 Baseball and Golf ~ MSHSL Practice Start Date

Tues., March 21 ECFE



Wed., March 22 Sr. High Knowledge Bowl Region
Wed., March 22 Please be aware that area youth groups, confirmation classes and our student’s families may

have additional night-time and weekend activities during the 40-day Lent liturgical calendar
from Feb. 22 to April 8

March 22-25 MSHSL State Boys’ Basketball Tournament

Thur., March 23 Badger School Play

Fri., March 24 Badger School Play
Fri., March 24 Last Day of Quarter 3

Sun., March 26 Clay Busters practices begin (or Wed., March 29)

Mon., March 27 No School for Students ~ Teacher In-Service Day
Tues., March 27 First Day of Quarter 4

March 25-28 State FCCLA Conference

Tues., March 28 MSHSL Vocal Ensemble Contest @ LOW
Tues., March 28 ECFE

Wed., March 29 Jr. High Knowledge Bowl at TRF; leave at 8:30am
POSTPONED from  Thurs., Nov. 10

Wed., March 29 CLIMB Theatre presents:  Keeping Tabs to grades 7-12  9:15 a.m. Gym
Abby’s Empathy Project to grades 3-6  10:40 a.m. Gym
Polk Dot Shoes to grades K-2  12:50 p.m. Gym

Wed., March 29 Please be aware that area youth groups, confirmation classes and our student’s families may
have additional night-time and weekend activities during the 40-day Lent liturgical calendar
from Feb. 22 to April 8

Fri., March 31 Unified Athletics ~ Swimming Event at TRF from 8:15am to 2:45pm


